TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM415335

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		02/01/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tribune Media Services, LLC
Street Address:	435 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Gracenote, Inc.
Street Address:	2000 Powell Street
Internal Address:	Suite #1500
City:	Emeryville
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94608
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Baseline Acquisitions LLC
Street Address:	3415 S. Sepulveda Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90034
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1943605	CHANNEL GUIDE		
Registration Number:	2933002	CONNECTING CONTENT WITH AUDIENCES		
Registration Number:	2223868	EZ TV		
Registration Number:	3466006	MOVIE QUEST		
Registration Number:	3951098	ON		
		IRADEMARK		

900394267 REEL: 005984 FRAME: 0720

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4077192	POP2IT	
Registration Number:	4083635	POP2IT	
Registration Number:	2242218	RESEARCHTV	
Registration Number:	1387817	TV DATA	
Registration Number:	1708554	TV WEEK NETWORK	
Registration Number:	2208560	US EXPRESS	
Registration Number:	2863006	ZAP2IT	
Registration Number:	3045435	ZAP2IT	
Registration Number:	2361355	CDDB	
Registration Number:	3485492	DJMIX	
Registration Number:	3493133	DJMOOD	
Registration Number:	3524591	DJSCAN	
Registration Number:	2637306	GRACENOTE	
Registration Number:	4172009	GRAVITY MOBILE	
Registration Number:	3509253	MEDIAVOCS	
Registration Number:	3459519	MUSIC IP	
Registration Number:	3290542	MUSICID	
Registration Number:	3482520	MUSICIP MIXER	
Registration Number:	3468519	MYDJ	
Registration Number:	3309375	MUSICDNS	
Registration Number:	3973056		
Registration Number:	3756829	INFOSOURCE	
Registration Number:	3751398	SCRIPTLOG	
Registration Number:	3611926	BASELINE	
Registration Number:	3618908	FILMTRACKER	
Registration Number:	3618907	SCRIPTSHARK	
Registration Number:	3618901	THE STUDIO SYSTEM	
Registration Number:	4613539	ZAMPLE	
Registration Number:	4620489	ZAMPLE	
Registration Number:	3950162	TANGOAV	
Registration Number:	3560135	VVID	
Serial Number:	71147059	WINNIE WINKLE	
Serial Number:	85977627	EYEQ	
Serial Number:	86163754	GRACENOTE ENTOURAGE	
Serial Number:	85525027	HABU	
Registration Number:	2578048		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129096836

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-909-6000

Email: trademarks@debevoise.com

Correspondent Name: Tiantian Zhu, Esq. Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tiantian Zhu

SIGNATURE: /TZ/

DATE SIGNED: 02/08/2017

Total Attachments: 7

source=Trademark Release (executed)#page1.tif

source=Trademark Release (executed)#page2.tif

source=Trademark Release (executed)#page3.tif

source=Trademark Release (executed)#page4.tif

source=Trademark Release (executed)#page5.tif

source=Trademark Release (executed)#page6.tif

source=Trademark Release (executed)#page7.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS, dated as of February 1, 2017 (this "Release"), is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (the "Assignor"), in its capacity as administrative agent under that certain Credit Agreement dated as of December 27, 2013 (as amended by Amendment No. 1 to the Credit Agreement, dated as of June 24, 2015 and Amendment No. 2 to the Credit Agreement, dated as of January 27, 2017, and as may be further amended, amended and restated, extended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), in favor of the parties set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Assignees"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement.

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignees are parties to (i) that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 27, 2013 (as amended, amended and restated, extended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), and (ii) that certain Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of December 27, 2013, (iii) that certain Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of March 14, 2014, (iv) that certain Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of October 24, 2014, and (v) that certain Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of August 13, 2015, (the "Trademark Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements, the Assignees pledged and granted to the Assignor a continuing security interest in and Lien on the Assignees' right, title and interest in and to the items set forth on <u>Schedule 2</u> hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreements were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") as follows: in respect of Tribune Media Services, LLC on January 23, 2014 on Reel 5199, Frame 0400; in respect of Gracenote, Inc. on March 19, 2014, on Reel 5240, Frame 0233; in respect of Baseline Acquisitions LLC on October 28, 2014 on Reel 5388, Frame 0941; in respect of Gracenote, Inc. on August 14, 2015 on Reel 5599, Frame 0506; and

WHEREAS, the Assignees desire that the Assignor terminate and release its continuing security interest in and Lien on the Assignees' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1002692317v6

SECTION 1. Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. The Assignor hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, its continuing security interest in and Lien on the Assignees' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, and reassigns and transfers to the Assignees all right, title and interest that the Assignor may have in the Trademark Collateral.

SECTION 2. *Recordation of Release*. The Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignees, or the Assignees' authorized representative or representatives, as the case may be, to record this Release with the USPTO. The Assignor further authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks in the USPTO, and any other necessary United States government officer, record this Release; it being understood that such recordation shall be at the Assignees' sole expense.

SECTION 3. *Governing Law*. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights has been duly executed as of the date first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as

Assignor

By:

Name

John G. Kewalczuk Executive Director

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE 1

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

ASSIGNEES

Gracenote, Inc. Tribune Media Services, LLC Baseline Acquisitions LLC

1002692317v6

SCHEDULE 2

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

NOTICE AND CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS DATED AS OF DECEMBER 27, 2013

USPTO RECORDATION ON JANUARY 23, 2014 AT REEL/FRAME 5199/0400

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Current Owner	Serial Number	Filing Date	Reg Number	Reg Date
CHANNEL GUIDE	Tribune Media Services, LLC	74538833	6/17/1994	1943605	12/26/1995
CONNECTING CONTENT WITH AUDIENCES	Tribune Media Services, LLC	78352954	1/16/2004	2933002	3/15/2005
EZTV	Tribune Media Services, LLC	75351537	9/04/1997	2223868	2/16/1999
MOVIE QUEST	Tribune Media Services, LLC	77231727	7/17/2007	3466006	7/15/2008
ON	Tribune Media Services, LLC	77192303	5/29/2007	3951098	4/26/2011
POP2IT	Tribune Media Services, LLC	85335419	6/01/2011	4077192	12/27/2011
POP2IT & Design	Tribune Media Services, LLC	85335472	6/01/2011	4083635	1/10/2012
RESEARCHTV	Tribune Media Services, LLC	75348845	8/28/1997	2242218	4/27/1999
TV DATA	Tribune Media Services, LLC	73469715	3/12/1984	1387817	3/25/1986
TV WEEK NETWORK	Tribune Media Services, LLC	74093638	9/04/1990	1708554	8/18/1992
US EXPRESS	Tribune Media Services, LLC	75339316	8/12/1997	2208560	12/8/1998
ZAP2IT	Tribune Media Services, LLC	75825565	11/09/1999	2863006	7/13/2004
ZAP2IT & Design	Tribune Media Services, LLC	78497593	10/11/2004	3045435	1/17/2006

Trademark Applications

Mark	Owner	Serial Number	Filing Date
WINNIE WINKLE	Tribune Media Services, LLC	71147059	4/30/1921

NOTICE AND CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS DATED AS OF MARCH 14, 2014

USPTO RECORDATION ON MARCH 19, 2014 AT REEL/FRAME 5240/0233

Trademark Applications

Mark	Current Owner	Application No.	Application Date	Status
ENTOURAGE (Korea)	Gracenote, Inc.	452012002590	5/21/12	Published
EYEQ (US)	Gracenote, Inc.	85977627	5/16/11	Allowed – SOU
				Filed
EYEQ (EU)	Gracenote, Inc.	010352003	10/19/11	Opposed
EYEQ (Korea)	Gracenote, Inc.	4520110005224	11/15/11	Pending
Gracenote Entourage (EU)	Gracenote, Inc.			Proposed
Gracenote Entourage (US)	Gracenote, Inc.	86163754	1/13/14	Pending
HABU	Gracenote, Inc.	85525027	1/25/12	Allowed

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Current Owner	Application No.	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
Carstars (EU)	Gracenote, Inc.	008411027	7/7/2009	008411027	3/16/10
CDDB (US)	Gracenote, Inc.	75532494	8/7/1998	2361355	6/27/00
CDDB (China)	Gracenote, Inc.	4753844	7/1/05	4753844	2/28/09
CDDB (EU)	Gracenote, Inc.	002125755	3/12/01	002125755	5/28/02
CDDB (Japan)	Gracenote, Inc.	2003061589	7/23/03	4762699	4/9/04
CDDB (Japan)	Gracenote, Inc.	2001026315	3/5/01	4720675	10/24/03
CDDB (Korea)	Gracenote, Inc.	4520040003881	11/16/04	450015240	2/17/06
CDDB and Design (China)	Gracenote, Inc.	4753843	7/1/05	4753843	2/28/09
CDDB and Design (EU)	Gracenote, Inc.	002125904	3/12/01	002125904	5/28/02
CDDB in Japanese Characters	Gracenote, Inc.	2001026317	3/5/01	4720677	10/24/03
DJMIX (US)	Gracenote, Inc.	77005761	9/22/06	3485492	8/12/08
DJMOOD (US)	Gracenote, Inc.	77005772	9/22/06	3493133	8/26/08
DJSCAN (US)	Gracenote, Inc.	77005767	9/22/06	3524591	10/28/08
EYEQ (Japan)	Gracenote, Inc.	2011082367	11/16/11	5540058	11/30/12
GRACENOTE (US)	Gracenote, Inc.	78015093	6/30/00	2637306	10/15/02
Gracenote (Canada)	Gracenote, Inc.	1366844	10/9/07	TMA739673	5/7/09
Gracenote (China)	Gracenote, Inc.	4753842	7/1/05	4753842	2/28/09
Gracenote (EU)	Gracenote, Inc.	002127363	3/12/01	002127363	4/12/02
Gracenote (Japan)	Gracenote, Inc.	2001026318	3/5/01	4720678	10/24/03
Gracenote (Korea)	Gracenote, Inc.	4520040003880	11/16/04	450015239	2/17/06
Gracenote and Puffy G Design (China)	Gracenote, Inc.	4753840	7/1/05	4753840	2/28/09
Gracenote in Katakana (Japan)	Gracenote, Inc.	2001026319	3/5/01	4720679	10/24/03
GRAVITY MOBILE (US)	Gracenote, Inc.	77723854	4/28/09	4172009	7/10/12
Gravity Mobile (EU)	Gracenote, Inc.	008544199	9/11/09	008544199	3/1/10
Gravity Mobile (Japan)	Gracenote, Inc.	2009070658	9/15/09	5311929	3/26/10
Gravity Mobile (Switzerland)	Gracenote, Inc.	596962009	9/3/09	597767	3/10/10
Let Your Music Play (EU)	Gracenote, Inc.	004635777	10/5/05	004635777	12/13/06
MEDIAVOCS (US)	Gracenote, Inc.	77068693	12/20/06	3509253	9/30/08
MediaVOCS (EU)	Gracenote, Inc.	005910591	5/16/07	005910591	7/9/08
MediaVOCS (Korea)	Gracenote, Inc.	4020070026375	5/16/07	400764250	10/8/08
MUSIC IP (US)	Gracenote, Inc.	78806758	2/3/06	3459519	7/1/08
MUSICID (US)	Gracenote, Inc.	78814399	2/14/06	3290542	9/11/07
MUSICID (Canada)	Gracenote, Inc.	1387160	3/12/08	TMA754900	12/9/09
MUSICID (China)	Gracenote, Inc.	5742694	11/23/06	5742694	11/21/11
MUSICID (EU)	Gracenote, Inc.	005481106	11/20/06	005481106	10/9/07
MUSICID (Japan)	Gracenote, Inc.	2006113388	12/7/06	5066749	7/27/07
MUSICIP MIXER (US)	Gracenote, Inc.	78954599	8/17/06	3482520	8/5/08
MYDJ (US)	Gracenote, Inc.	77005757	9/22/06	3468519	7/15/08
PUFFY G Logo (US)	Gracenote, Inc.	76221685	3/8/01	2578048	6/11/02
Puffy G Logo (Canada)	Gracenote, Inc.	1387164	3/12/08	TMA750117	10/14/09
Puffy G Logo (China)	Gracenote, Inc.	4753841	7/1/05	4753841	2/28/09
Puffy G Logo (EU)	Gracenote, Inc.	002127058	3/12/01	002127058	6/4/02
Puffy G Logo (Japan)	Gracenote, Inc.	2001026320	3/5/01	4720680	10/24/03
Puffy G Logo (Korea)	Gracenote, Inc.	0003882	11/16/04	0016493	6/22/06
MUSICDNS	Gracenote, Inc.	78787475	1/9/06	3309375	10/9/07

1002692317v6

State Trademarks

Mark	Current Owner	Registration Number	State
Design Logo (Musical Note)	Gracenote, Inc.	061849	California
GRACENOTE MUSICID	Gracenote, Inc.	061851	California
MUSICID	Gracenote, Inc.	061848	California

$\frac{\text{NOTICE AND CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS}}{\text{DATED AS OF OCTOBER 24, 2014}}$

USPTO RECORDATION ON OCTOBER 28, 2014 AT REEL/FRAME 5388/0941

		Serial		Reg	
Mark	Current Owner	Number	Filing Date	Number	Reg Date
Design Mark	Baseline Acquisitions LLC	85053498	6/3/2010	3,973,056	6/7/2011
	(f/k/a Baseline Acquisitions Corp.)				
INFOSOURCE	Baseline Acquisitions LLC	77680057	2/27/2009	3,756,829	3/9/2010
	(f/k/a Baseline Acquisitions Corp.)				
SCRIPTLOG	Baseline Acquisitions LLC	77679719	2/27/2009	3,751,398	2/23/2010
	(f/k/a Baseline Acquisitions Corp.)				
BASELINE	Baseline Acquisitions LLC	77572098	9/17/2008	3,611,926	4/28/2009
	(f/k/a Baseline Acquisitions Corp.)				
FILMTRACKER	Baseline Acquisitions LLC	77572549	9/17/2008	3,618,908	5/12/2009
	(f/k/a Baseline Acquisitions Corp.)				
SCRIPTSHARK	Baseline Acquisitions LLC	77572547	9/17/2008	3,618,907	5/12/2009
	(f/k/a Baseline Acquisitions Corp.)				
THE STUDIO SYSTEM	Baseline Acquisitions LLC	77572239	9/17/2008	3,618,901	5/12/2009
	(f/k/a Baseline Acquisitions Corp.)				

NOTICE AND CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS DATED AS OF AUGUST 13, 2015

USPTO RECORDATION ON AUGUST 14, 2015 AT REEL/FRAME 5599/0506

Trademark	Owner	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
ZAMPLE	Gracenote, Inc.	4613539	9/30/2014
ZAMPLE	Gracenote, Inc.	4620489	10/14/2014
TANGOAV	Gracenote, Inc.	3950162	4/26/2011
VVID	Gracenote, Inc.	3560135	1/13/2009

1002692317v6

RECORDED: 02/08/2017